

## National Association of Railway Business Women Southern California Chapter Scholarship Program – 2022-2023

The Southern California Chapter of the National Association of Railway Business Women (NARBW) is proud to present our Scholarship Program for 2022-2023. The Southern California Chapter will award one (1) \$500 scholarship, in addition to the National Scholarships mentioned in the application form, to encourage members and their families to pursue their career and educational goals. We are proud that the Southern California Chapter is one of the few chapters to award scholarships at a local level.

The deadline for the Southern California Chapter scholarship application is Friday. January 20, 2023 at 11:59pm. Any application received after that date will not be eligible for the local scholarship consideration. However, in 2023, the National Chapter will be awarding eight (8) \$2000 scholarships. Qualified applicants who wish to apply for the National Chapter scholarship can submit applications no later than Friday. February 10, 2023 and applications will be forwarded to the National Scholarship Chair for consideration. Applications for the National Chapter scholarship must be postmarked to the National Chapter scholarship must be postmarked to the National Chapter Scholarship Committee Chair by the Southern California Chapter Scholarship Committee Chair to comply with their deadline.

Below are the program details, eligibility requirements, judging procedure, and instructions. *All scholarship applications require wet ink signatures and must be signed by the applicant, the sponsor (if the applicant is a relative), and the NARBW Chapter President*. **Read the instructions carefully so that your application will not be disgualified because of a technicality.** 

## LOCAL WINNER WILL BE ANNOUNCED IN FEBRUARY AT THE MONTHLY CHAPTER MEETING AND IN THE NEWSLETTER.

## To Apply:

- You must be an active member of NARBW for one year, or
- A relative of an active NARBW member

Applications will be reviewed by the SoCal NARBW scholarship committee members. Scoring of the eligible applications will be based on:

Scholastic achievements
Ambition, potential, and being a NARBW member
Financial need
20 points
50 points
30 points

Please forward completed applications to:

Laurene Lopez SoCal NARBW President 369 S. Caremelo Ave. Pasadena, CA 91107

Questions, you may also contact Laurene at (626) 833-1963 or lmlopez918@gmail.com.